47
High Voltage MLC Chips, KGM Series
For 600V to 5000V Applications
TDS-SMDMLCC-0041 | Rev 4
NEW 630V RANGE
High value, low leakage and small size are difficult parameters to obtain in capacitors for high voltage systems.
KYOCERA AVX special high voltage MLC chip capacitors meet these performance characteristics and are
designed for applications such as snubbers in high frequency power converters, resonators in SMPS, and high

56 2225 5763 V S
91 3640 9110 N/A N/A
HOW TO ORDER
A
Thickness
See Cap Chart
CG
Dielectric
C0G = CG
X7R =  R7
101
Capacitance
Code Code (in pF)
2 Significant Digits
+Number of zeros
eg. 10µF = 106
       10nF =  103
       47pF =  470
U
Packaging
See Table Below
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
B =  ± 0.1pF(<10pF)*
C =  ± 0.25pF(<10pF)*
D =  ± 0.5pF(<10pF)*
G =  ±2%*
F =  ±1%*
J =  ±5% *
K =  ±10%
M =  ±20%
* COG ONLY
1E
Voltage
2J = 630V
3A = 1000V
3N = 1500V
3D= 2000V
3U = 3000V
3G = 4000V
 3H = 5000V
05
Size
21 = 0805
31 = 1206
32 = 1210
42 = 1808
43 = 1812
44 = 1825
55 = 2220
56 = 2225
91 = 3640
KGM
Series